
 STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 

PETITION OF INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY, AN 

INDIANA CORPORATION, FOR AUTHORITY TO INCREASE 

ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC UTILITY 

SERVICE THROUGH A PHASE IN RATE ADJUSTMENT; AND 

FOR APPROVAL OF RELATED RELIEF INCLUDING: (1) 

REVISED DEPRECIATION RATES; (2) ACCOUNTING 

RELIEF; (3) INCLUSION IN RATE BASE OF QUALIFIED 

POLLUTION CONTROL PROPERTY AND CLEAN ENERGY 

PROJECT; (4) ENHANCEMENTS TO THE DRY SORBENT 

INJECTION SYSTEM; (5) ADVANCED METERING 

INFRASTRUCTURE; (6) RATE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM 

PROPOSALS; AND (7) NEW SCHEDULES OF RATES, RULES 

AND REGULATIONS. 
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CAUSE NO.  45235 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS AND CONTACT INFORMATION   

 

The undersigned, co-counsel for 39 North Conservancy District, hereby alerts and 

notifies the Commission and the parties of a change in his address and contact information as 

follows:  

Keith L. Beall 

CLARK, QUINN, MOSES, SCOTT & GRAHN, LLP 

320 N. Meridian St, Suite 1100 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

317-637-1321 

kbeall@clarkquinnlaw.com 

 

 

Respectfully submitted: 

/s/ Keith L. Beall 
________________________ 

Keith L. Beall (11907-49) 

Clark, Quinn, Moses, Scott & Grahn, LLP 

kbeall@clarkquinnlaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on this 3rd day of October 2019, copies of the attached Notice that 

was filed on behalf of the District has been served via electronic mail delivery to the following 

counsel of record: 
 

Teresa Morton Nyhart 

Jeffrey M. Peabody 

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
tnyhart@btlaw.com 

jpeabody@btlaw.com  
 

Tiffany Murray 

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
tmurray@oucc.in.gov  

infomgt@oucc.in.gov  

 

Jennifer Washburn 
Margo Tucker 

Citizens Action Coalition 

jwashburn@citact.org  
mtucker@citact.org  

 

Kurt J. Boehm 
Jody Kyler Cohn 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

kboehm@bkllawfirm.com  

jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com  
 

John P. Cook 

John P. Cook & Associates 
john.cookassociates@earthlink.net  

 

Robert K. Johnson 
Attorney-at Law 

rjohnson@utilitylaw.us  

 

J. Christopher Janak 
Nikki Gray Shoultz 

Kristina Kern Wheeler 

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
cjanak@boselaw.com  

nshoultz@boselaw.com  

kwheeler@boselaw.com  

 
Kevin Higgins 

Energy Strategies LLC 

khiggins@energystrat.com  
 

Randolph G. Holt 

Jeremy Fetty 

Liane K. Steffes 
Parr Richey 

rholt@wvpa.com  

jfetty@parrlaw.com  
lsteffes@parrlaw.com  

 

Bette J. Dodd 
Joseph P. Rompala 

Anne E. Becker 

Lewis & Kappes 

bdodd@lewis-kappes.com  
jrompala@lewis-kappes.com  

abecker@lewis-kappes.com  

Courtesy copy to: 
atyler@lewis-kappes.com  

etennant@lewis-kappes.com  

 

Robert M. Glennon 
Robert Glennon & Assoc., P.C. 

robertglennonlaw@gmail.com  

 
Brian C. Bosma 

Kevin D. Koons 

Ted W. Nolting 
Kroger Gardis & Regas, LLP 

bcb@kgrlaw.com  

kdk@kgrlaw.com  

twn@kgrlaw.com  
 

Eric E. Kinder 

Barry Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 

ekinder@spilmanlaw.com  

bnaum@spilmanlaw.com   
 

Jeffery A. Earl, Atty. No. 27821-64 

Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
jearl@boselaw.com  

    /s/ Keith L. Beall   
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